OREG ON /Oregon Water Resources Department

App"cation for Water Right ihl aall ‘_:‘ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
. Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer [~ \ (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES
Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist DEPARTMENT w.oregon.gov/OWRD

—— -

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5

and all required attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. RECFEIVED

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

: . o - . MAY 1 12020
Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
N Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. OWRD
Il Part 2 — Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.
] Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and

completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

] Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

] Part 5 — Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? _ Listthem here:
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

[1 [ n/A Forstandard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) BeginYear:  End Year: .

\J [ ] [ n~/a Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:
Zﬁ Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

O U] Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
B being moved. -

-Er [ ] n/a  Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

[] [ n/A Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

[] [ n/Aa  Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
- signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

(1 [ NA  Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
___ Application fee not enclosed/or is insufficient ___ Map notincluded or incomplete
__ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
__ Additional signature(s) required _ Part is incomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503-986-0_ Date: 7 /
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Part 2 of 5 — Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

MAY 1 12020

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

OWRD

below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

[ ] n/A

] n/A

[ ] n/A

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example —42.53764°).

Revised 5/13/2019 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 2 of 9 TACS



Micwelle  Anged!

Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature OSSLS Lyl 1 }(»: ‘DP

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSlNESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Jonathan  UWnrun QU(-$91 -301 |

ADDRESS ; FAX NO.
30180 PicKet Ro*

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL
Malin oL | a3

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
ADDRESS ' FAX NO.
cITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
TRANSFER. FROM AND THAT Wil NOT BE FRRIGATE® ke }
LAND THNT WLl BE, USumLty IN SHASTA OlEWw RRIGATIU

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

RECEIVED
: \Bméﬂnow\ u & L\ S -b ")_OQ-O
antsignature Print Name (and Title ifappYi?ablte'ﬁh Date MAY 1 l 2[]20
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date OWRD

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [ ] Yes [ ] No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners {(and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or

attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

1343¢
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Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

$810.00

Number of water rights included in transfer: (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b) If only one water right this will
be 0
Multiply line 2b by $260.00 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[INo:enterOonline3 » » » » » » » » » »» »» »» »» »
[ ] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)
If3bis0,enterOonline3 » » » » » %N » R H» N H N H »»H» N »
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c)
and multiply 4c by $200.00, then enter on line 3

RECEIVED
MAY 1 12000
OWRD

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
[INo:enterOonlined » » » » »» »» » »» »» »» »»»
[] Yes: enter the number of acres for the portions of the rights to be

transferred: (4a)

Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.30 and enter on line 4 » »

Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

Is this transfer:
[ ] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Subtract line 6 fromline5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS

Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs)

$200.00

2

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
(2a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If2bis 0, enterOonline2 » » »» »» » R N HH» »» » » »»
If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2¢c)
and multiply 2c by $50, then enteronline2 » » » » » » » » »

2

3

Add entries on lines 1 through 2above » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee:

3

00.00

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).

Revised 5/13/2019 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 3 of 9
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[C] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

cITYy STATE ZIP

] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Ty STATE zIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Ty STATE ZIP
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Ty STATE ZIP

RECEIVED
MAY 1 1 2020
OWRD

13436
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RECEIVED
MAY 1 12020

INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form OWRD

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

Once the application has

. been unlocked, you may:
Microsoft Word 2003
e add rows to tables

Unlock the document by one of the following: using the Table tools,

e Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document; and

OR e select and copy the
e Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon. pages of Part 5 and
paste as many

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to: additional sets of Part 5

e Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document; pages as needed at the
OR end of the application.
e Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon. After editing, re-lock the

document to enable
checkboxes to work.

Microsoft Word 2007

e Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

e To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

e Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the “Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms” in the “Editing restrictions” section on the right-hand list of options.

e Torelock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to
assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

e Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, -mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).

e You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

Revised 5/13/2013 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 6 of 9 TACS




Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 413 S*7 RECEIVED
Description of Water Delivery System :
. . MAY 1 12020
System capacity: Q.41 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
OWRD

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,

and apply the water at the authorized place of use. MG 1 Line / wheel |na

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA 1f POA
POD/POA Authoriz‘e.d on OWRD Well T[;)_(CLZ:, Measured Distances
fnr | mcade | I |y | e | e | K B i
Proposed? Tag#l-__ ) Lot
i Authorized | KiLAM | _ ' $9¢ ‘So 4 352’ West+ of
l [ Proposed o7y |4\ o Ela E (_0 NE NE| 100 Yhe NE CORNER © & Sec. e
[ Authorized
[ Proposed
[ Authorized
[ Proposed
[ Authorized
[ Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in

parentheses):
E Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/Well (POA)
[l Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change “CODES” are
provided in parentheses):

@ Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[] Character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Iﬁl Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13436
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Water Right Certificate # 91257
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the “from” or the “to” lands? IEYes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: l(f\ng.JﬂW\

ST Uiew STNCT
Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any “layered” water use such as an ir%}ﬁ%?u right that is DK‘,A\— Q00

supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

[] Welllog(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide “a best estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

. Well -
Proposed ik i Perforated Satlc Source specific rate
or If an existing : water ;
Iread Total Casing Seal or aquifer (cfs or
Authorized | 2'"®30Y | well, OWRD level of
built? T well Casing | Intervals | depth(s) screened | Lo (sand, gpm). If
Boa (Yes or Nt g depth DiaTary (feet) (intervals) intervals ; I gravel, less than
Name or No) 0. Loais (in feet) ; er g basalt, etc.) | full rate of
Number (infeet) water right
)
RECENER
AMAV Py
WK L _i ‘Uzﬂ
OWRD

Revised 5/13/2019

Temporary Transfer Applicatiolﬁaé 3}6 =2




i o S/
AUG 10 1992 SIS 3u1/+83 /

Well Number WATER RESOUR)

(I) OWNER: o TF W —OR

Name Halousek Bros,
Address P,0, Box 258

ciy Malin, state. OR zip 97632
(2) TYPE OF WORK: _ - ] _

(X New well  [] 1)_ce15en [ Recondition [] Abandon

(3) DRILL METHOD: o
= Rotary Air _' O Rotary Mud i D _Ca_bl_c ) L -
O other _ :

é@iﬁf}%&nm OF WELL by legal description:
Klamath  ;.uwde

County. Longitude.

Township, 418 N or S. Range. 12E E or W.. WM.
Section NE w_ NE oy

Tax Lot Lot Bloc Subdivisio

| R
Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 1362 Ha‘rPO:Ld Rd.,

Malin, OR 2
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

ft. below land surface.

Datel/ 22/ 92

(@) PROPOSED USE: -
(] pomestic [ C_‘o—m.r;LInit-y”D Ipc_iu's-fr'i-zaj_ kS Irggéation—
L1 thermal  [J Injection ™ 1] Other '
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Special Construction approval  ves (X No Depth of Comp]efcd Weﬂ_ﬂgi fi.

- -

Artesian pressure _ Ib. per square inch.  Date.

(1) WATER BEARING ZONES:

220"

Depth at which water was first found

Explosi From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
plosives used [ ves Bl o Type. Amount, 550 425 154,00 9 5
HOLE SEAL ) Amount
Diameter From Tt Material From Tll sacks or pounds
0 [30 cement 0 | 305
12 0% P22
8 222 #25 (12) WELL LOG:
Ground elevation
How was seal placed: Method [_] A - I:J,B,, 7&1(:7 _,D,D,, 7];]7Eﬁ 3
Clother_ = i ‘ Material From | To | SWL
Baclfill placed from______ft. to ft. Material | Sandy loan 0 1
Gravel placed from_____ f.to_____ R. Size of gravel _ Brn decompose lava & clay 1 18
(6) CASING/LINER: ' ' Brn lava ib] 25
Diameter | Fro To . Gaige | Steel Plastle Welded Threaded Green_clay 25 9
Casing: 12 4'1;‘ 03250 O ® O ' Brn & gray lava 35| 429 95
O £ ‘[ Ll
O 0.0 . 0.
oo .o O ¢
Liner: O E] l:] D
= L1 O &
Final location of shoe(s) _jgi I{EZ‘T:EIVED
(7) PERFORATIONS/ SCREENS: -
Perforations Method 5 y _MAY ;;q l 2.[,12. L
Screens © “Type ____ Material : i
SSVAIES TS
From To f{luot Number  Diameter &!:i';ri‘pe Casing Liner YV
.. 0O
g ad
O L] .2
I
Ll O
(8) WELL TESTS: Mmimum tfstmg time is 1 hourmwing D vared _6/25]92 complens 712279
=R Pump O Bailer _ lj Air I:] Artesian (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials
1400 147 1 hr. used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
WWC Number
Signed Date
— (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of Water i__ ; ”D'Epih Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work per-

Was a water analysis done? ] ves™ By whom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? m{:] Too little

[J satty [T Muddy [ odor L] Colored [] Other

formed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed
during this time is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. This report

Depth of strata:

is true to the best of my knowlpdge and belief.
. WWC Number,
Signed Date

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECON

D COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER ' GROOC /9L




Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
| Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
¥ (503) 986-0900
£ www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of KLAMATH)

I, JONATHAN UNRUH, in my capacity as OWNER,

mailing address 30180 PICKETT, MALIN, OR 97632

telephone number (541)891-2071, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): RECEIVED
D] Personal observation Professional expertise MAY 1 12020
2. I attest that: OWRD
[] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # : OR

X My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township. Range Mer Sec Ya Ya %‘;VSLIgt (ifaggflriiible) - V\\r‘
95— AT 5§ | 12 —F———]—06 | NE—NE—— 3544 /\,f_(/{f TRAYYS/
91257 41 S 12 E 06 SE NE 40.0
OR
[ ] Confirming Certificate # __ has been issued within the past five years; OR
[ ] Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

18436 -
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. RECEIVED

S~ —X020O MAY1 12020
Date OWRD

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this Olg day of MC’L’v[\ , 20 U .

OFFICIAL STAMP &7/} //,(. 4,» F% (,/() //W/:g,l. /

NOTARY puaug,ggggﬁﬁ Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 9&_’25;!;’}" ; ¢ } A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUS! =, =+ - My Commission Expires: O% } Al [Vo3

. 1““'_:'::_Suppbrtiﬁg-béi;mﬁ:éhts S o ;_';;‘_I.-E.xarﬁples

[L] Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

[_] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops ®
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

= ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ® (Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® (CREP Report
L - |
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
stablish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp™ or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

[ ] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years
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Applicaﬁon for Water nght /aﬂ“"ﬁg\ Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer (503) 986-0900
Consent by Deeded Landowner s widstate.or.us
State of Oregon ) RECEIVED
)ss
County of Klamath ) MAY 1 1 2020
OWRD

[ Ty Halousek in my/our capacity as owner,

mailing address PO Box 258, Malin, OR 97632,

telephone number 541-891-3402, duly sworn depose and say that |
consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 91257

described in a Transfer Application (T- ) submitted by

(transfer number, if known)
on the property in tax lot number(s) 100, Section 06, Township 41

South, Range 12 East, W.M., located at 19624 Harpold Rd. Malin OR .

(site address)

w2 &%Z A~

Signatdre of Affiant Date
Signature of Affiant Date
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this_ C@ day of Ma ol ,20R0.
MA
(//uy/w//{ (¢ L./C%? A~

OFFICIAL STAMP

© MICHELLE ANN ANGELL Notary Public for Oregon
5 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
t- COMMISSION NO. 991077

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 26, 2023

My commission expires O & / 4 / IS 3

13436 E
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asslgns, ﬂ‘mt cer!am real
pen‘au_'lmg, :utuated

h'wd‘gumtea and gr itea’s 'le:rs, simcessara a.rrd‘ awgi;s. thaf
above &tant 7

. eay A sratlon,-
‘fcreﬁmrQ,,JMmmﬂ is th tomaure seal s
¢ "sald- corporanm and”¢ ﬁz #.8afd instruroent was aighed rid senled in-bee :
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them:
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After recording retura to: Until a change is requested,
: nail all tax statements to:

Michael C. Arola U.S. National Bank of Oregon

Hershner. Hunter, Moulton, c/o Keith Dow

Andrews & Neill Special Assets Group T-8

P.O. Box 1475 P.0. Box 4412 .

Eugene, OR 97440 Portland, OR 97208

DEED_IN LIEU OF FORECIOSURE

IV

Johnson Stock Co., Grantor, conveys and warrants to United
States National Bank of Oregon, Grantee, the real property
described on the attached Exhibit A, free of encumbrances except as
set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the Property).

Grantor covenants that:

1. This deed is absolute in effect and conveys fee simple
title to the Property to the Grantee and does not operate as a
. mortgage, trust conveyance or security of any kind.

2. Grantor is the owner of the Property free of all encum-
brances except as set forth on the attached Exhibit A.

3. Grantor hereby waives, surrenders, conveys and relin-
quishes any equity of redemption and any statutory rights of
redemption concerning the Property and the mortgage set forth on
the attached Exhibit A.

4. Grantor is not acting under any misapprehension as to the
legal effect of this deed, nor under any duress, undue influence or
misrepresentation of Grantee, Grantee’s agents or attorneys, or any
other person.

This deed does not effect a merger of the fee simple ownership
and the lien of the mortgage described on the attached Exhibit A.
The fee and the lien of such mortgage shall hereafter remain
separate and distinct. .

Subject to the complete performance by Grantor and related
parties under a Settlement Agreement dated June g{, 1995, Grantee
covenants and agrees that it shall forever forbear taking any
action whatsoever to collect against Grantor on the promissory
notes and other obligations secured by the mortgage described on
the attached Exhibit A, other than by foreclosure of such mortgage,
and that in any proceeding to foreclose such mortgage, Grantee
shall not seek, obtain or permit a deficiency judgment against
Grantor, Grantor’s heirs or assigns, such remedies and rights being
hereby waived.

The true consideration for this conveyance is Grantee’s
covenants described in the foregeing paragraph with respect to
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collection of indebtedness secured by the mortgage described on the
attached Exhibit A. :

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHTN A
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS
SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, WHICH, IN FARM OR FOREST
ZONES, MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE AND
WHICH LIMIT LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED
IN ORS 30.930 IN ALL ZONES. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY APPROVED USES AND EXISTENCE OF FIRE PROTECTION FOR

STRUCTURES.
Dated this /E':g day ‘of June, 1995.

JOHNSON STOCK CO.

STATE OF

OREGON )
- ,.R{{"’" ss.
COUNTY OF { )
The foregoing ins%t as 'Wged before me Eis/_f/
day of June, 1995, by ﬂ-/ég ~aSs %fﬂ}é on
frd [

behalf of Johnsqn Stock Co.

WAL SEAL -
POBERT L. maASoN
ggmgsﬂgauc-oﬁfson

A, NN&gizszo

17645
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
The following described real property situate in Xlamath Counqy, Oregqn{
PARCEL 1:

TOWNSHIF 40 SOUTH; RANGE 14% EAST OF TRE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

Section 27: QisHi- .

Section 28: sWiswl, Niswk, NisEr

Section 29; SE}SEL :

Section 32: EINE}, NEISEL .

Section 33: Nif, SINEY, NE{NE}, SEY, Niswi, SE{SWE
Section 34: WiNUE, wiswi . ’

PARCEL 2:

Section 36: SiNW}, Thac portion of the SW} lying Westerly of the fence
constructed and existing across the E}SWi,

ALSO ALL that portion of said section lying and being
Southeasterly from a line parallel with and 225 feet distant -
Northwesterly from the Northerly line of Bear Flat—Deer Spring
Road vhich runs Northeasterly across said quarter section,

PARCEL 3:
TOWNSHIP 40 SbUTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

-Section 21: S}, SAVING AND EXCEPTING the - SHESWL : '
- Section 281 NEY, NEINWY, SHNWINWE, SiNWE, walswi, NINEtSWE, NiNisEt

PARCEL 4:
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 15, EAST.OF THE WILLAMELTE MERIDIAN

Section 351ISkSut, SWISER, LESS AND EXCEPPING any portion.
SRR A i?lying within reservoir as shown on county map.

‘TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE WILLAMEITE MERIDIAN - —- "

Section 2: Lot 3, LESS AND EXCEPT any portion lying within reservolr
: as shown on county map, T

PARCEL 5: i
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 11 FAST OF THE WILLAMETTE HERIDIAN._

Section 1: The Southerly 15 feet of the KiNEINEY, SINEINE} and all
) that part of the SEINE} lying North of Adzams Canal,,

'EkCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 15 fear conveyed to Rudelph Paygr, et ﬁx., by

deed recorded November 12, 1957, i{n Volume 295 page 451, Daed Records of
Klamath County, Oregen, A . .

EXHIBIT
of'd
K-46897/96296 3 P29° LotL
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TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

Section 6: SWINEf, NEISW} and Lot 3. EXCEPTING portions thereof lying
Northerly of the SOutherly right—of—way 1ine of Paygr Road;

. SELSwHl AND Lot 4; ue}sn% EXCEPT the. following. Beginning at a
point on the South line of Paygr Road vhich bears South 30 feet and West 257
feet from the East { corner of said Section §; thence continuing West along
said South line a distance of 210.5 feer; thence South a distance of 207. feer;

thence East a distance of 210.5 feet; thence North a distance of 207 feet to
the-point of beginning.

Section 7: AlL that portion of the NE}NW} and lot 1 vhich lies
Noxrth Df the U.S.B.R. "D" Canal.

- PARCEL B:)
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

Section 4: Thaf portion of the RWisWi, S&Sﬂi and SW}SE} lying SOutherly
. of tbe County Road,

-Section 5: The South 150 feet of the SiSW} and WiSHfSE%, The E}SN*SE}; the

SE{SE}; that porcion of the EINH$SEY lying Southerly of ‘the center
line of the 0ld Grohs Ranch Road.

K-46897/96296J

EXHIBIT
Fage‘§= l




Section. 6: E{SiWh; WIEY; Lot 1; SEINE} and Nebseh

- A strip of land 150 feet in widrh lying alopng and immedfately
adjacent to the Southerly boundary of the SE}SE} of Section 6. SAVING AND
EXCEPTING a strip of land 30 feet wide along the North line of Lots 1, 2 and B}
Lot 3 deeded ro Klamath County in Volume 258 page 1, Deed Records of Klamath
County, Oregon., - - .

Sectdon 7: WE} and StSEYsEt; Eiwk,

LESS a strip of land 125 feet in width described as follows:
Commencing at the Northwest corner of NE{SW{ of Secticn 7 and running thence
North 125 feer; thence East 125 feet; thence Sourh 1570 feer parallel wirp
the West line of said section; thence Westerly 125 feet; thence Northerly 1445
feet to the point of beginnin » being the Westerly 125 feet of the RE}SHY and a
parcel of land 125 feet square in the Southwest corner of the SE{NWi and a

parcel of land 125 feet square in the Northwest corner of the SE{SW of saig
Section 7, . B )

LESS AND EXCEPT a plece or parcel of land in the SEtSW{ of Seetion
7, Township 41 South, Range 14 East of the Willamerte Meridian, more
particularly described ag follows: Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of
said SEiSWt of said Seerfon 7, Township 41 South, Range 14 E.W.M., and running
thence Easterly along the Northerly boundary thereof 34.5 feet; thence South
5°27' Bast 1326.0 feet, more or less, to a point in the Southerly boundary
thereof, thence Westerly along the said Southexly boundary therecf 160.7 feet,
@ore or less, thence Northerly along the Westerly boundary thereof 1320 feer,
more or less, ro the said point of beginning.

ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion in deed from Johnson Stock

Co. to W, D, Campbell in volume 257 page 81, Dezed Records of Klamath Cbunty,
Oregon. )

Section 8: NEINE{, Stswiswt, seiswi, SWISEL; LESS AND EXCEPTING any portion
&ying within the East Langell Valley Road.

G, s ' .o
: 33 _n:E§Np%, that portion of: the NINE} lying Southerly of the
* ’“lgoun;y road.

Section 10: SE{NW}; and that portion of the NW}W}
lylog Southerly of the county road.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the boundaries of
‘the Willow Valley Road (State Line Road), T

Section 17: NwiNWE, NE}NWE and the NWiNE}. LESS AND EXCEPT any portion lying
Co within the East Langell Valley Road - o

K-46897/96296 J

E.%IB T .
Pag ...;;:1 <
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Section 18: A plece or parcel of land in the REINHE of %ectiog.}a,-Township 41

. South, Range 14 East-of the Willamette Mexidian, more particularly

described as follows: Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of thé "said NE{NWE

of Section 18, Township 41 South, Range 14 Bast of the Willahettg Meridian, and

running thence Westerly along the Northerly boundary thereof 1159.3 feet;

thence South 5°27' East 63.0 feet: thence South 86°02' East 1156.1 feet, more

or less, to a point in the Easterly boundary thereof; thence Northerly along

the said Easterly boundary thereof 142.7 feet to the point of beginning. . -

The N{NE}, SE}NE} and SWINEL,
LESS AND EXCEPT the West 440 feer.

The WiSEL, LESS AND EXCEPT the West 440 feet. _
AL50 LESS AND EXCEPT any portion lying with the Halone
Lateral and East Langell Valley Road.

Section 19: NWiNEL, SE{NE}, SWINEY and sEfwwi

i
i EXHIB! ﬂﬂ
'3 46897/95296.1%939!“2 o7




Subject to the following liens, easements and other encumbrances:

Unpaid real property taxes.

Regulations, contracts, easements, water and Irrigation rights in
connection therewith of the:

(a) Klamath Project and Klamath Irrigation District;
(k) Klamath Project and Shasta View Irrigation District;
(c) Klamath Project and Langell Valley Irrigation Distriect; and

(d) Klamath Project and Malin Trrigation District.

.Rights of the federal Government, the Stace of Oregon and the general publie in any
portion of the herein described premises lying below the high water line ‘of lost River,

Right of Way and Easement, including the terms and provisions chereof, from Roberc L
*“* Malone and Eva Malone, husbznd and wife, co United Stares, dated December 6, 1515,
tecorded January 4; 1916, in Volume 45 én page 295, Dzed Records of Klzmath County, ..
Oregon, to overflow all that porrion of said premises, which may be floodad by the
backwater from the Malone Dam to the Klamath Project. (Sec. 19741714}

. Reservavions and restrictions in deed from United Scates of America to Emra
Fredenburg, recorded in Volume 50 page 519, Deed Records of Klzmath County, Oregon.
In addition to the standard patent excepcions, the following reservarion was made:
"Reserving, also, to the United States all minerals in the lend so granted, togecher
with the righc to prospect for, mine and remove the szme as authorized by the

. provisions of said ‘Secrion 8 ag amenaed as aforesaid,” (Sec. 21/41/13)

Easement, including the cerms and provisions thereof giveﬁ b}'pewéy D. Homrn,

dated April 28, 1934, recorded July 24, 193%, in VYolume 103 on ?age_ﬁpgdfnaed‘aecords
of Klamath County, Oregon. (Sed, 6/41/14) ) -

Reservations and restrictions in deed from Klamath Lake Land & Livestock ro G. L, .
Hembree ot uX., dared November 12, 1936, recorded December 4, 1936, in Volume. 107 on Page
533, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (See. 14/41/12) .

Reservations.and restrictions in deed from The Klamath Lake Land and Livestock Co,
- to Chas. Henry Johnson and Gertrude A. Johnson, dated March 25, 1937, recorded June 12,
. 1937, in Volume 110 page 137, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. - {Sec.;14/41/12)

) Fﬁight of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Rudolph Cacka tg
. .Tha California Oregon Power Co., dated July 16, 1941, recorded July 26, 1941, in Voluna
140 on ‘page 13, Déed- Records. of Klamath County, Oregon. (SEiSW} Sec. 6/41/12)

) Agreemehn‘for Easement and Right of Way, including the terms and provisicns thereof,
" given by John 5. Horn to United Sctates of America, recorded March 13, 1843, in Volume
153 page 507, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (Sec. 27/40/14))

K—&GBQ?/%giﬁgJ '
E ) :
Paga 5% . 13436
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“7 " 'Righc of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Frank Paygr, Jr.
" . at-al-to The Califernia Oregon Power Co., dated July 18, 1945, recorded July. 25,
;:19&5;'in Volume 178 on page 257, Deed Records of Klema;hﬁﬂounﬁyy Oregon. . (NIREINE}
“*Sec. 1/41/11) - o : 3 .
- Reservarions. and restricctions in'deed from W. D. Campbel) and Mildred Cazmpbell
"‘to Johnson Stock Co., dated September 19, '1952, recorded September 30, 1952, in Volume 257
- ‘paga. 91, Deed Records of Klamath Courity, Oregon.  {(Secs. 6 & ?[41/14)

 Reservations and restrictions in deed from W. D. Campbell and Mildred Campbell to
Johnson Stock Co., dared September 19, 1952, recorded October 7, 1952, in Volume 257 on
page 167, Deed Records of Klamach County, Oregom, regarding installation of pipes. -
(Secs, 5 & 6/41/14).

Grant of Righc of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by J. E. °
Benbow and Mabel €. Henbow, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company,
a California Corporation, dated Jupe 2%, 1953, recorded July 7, 1953, in Volume 251
on paga 560, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (NE}SE} Sec.6/41/12)

Reservations and rescrictions in pzatent from Unived States of Ame?ica-:o Lloyd Gift,
et ux, recorded April 1, 1955, in Volume 273 on page 384, Deed Records qf Klamzth Counry,
Oregon. 1In Addition to the standaxd parenc exceptions, the following reservacion was
made: “Also excepring from this conveyance that certain range improvement project Nao,
cec=2-Yokum Valley Yruck Trail and all appurctenances thereto, censtructed by che U.S,
irs officials, apents or employees to maintain, operate, repair or improva the same so

*“long as needed or used for or by the U.S." (Por. of Secs. 3, &, 5 and 10/41/14)

Water Use ‘Agreemenc, including the terms and provisions cherecf, given by and
between Johnson Stock Co.- and charles Xilgore, et al, dated August 20, 1959, recorded .

Janaury 23, 19560, in Volume 318 page 544, Deed Records of Klamach County, Oregon. .
{40/141)

) Easements granted to Charles Kilgore, et él, by Johmson Stock Co., in deed recorded
January 29,1960, in Volume 318 page 554, Deed Records of Rlamath County, Oregon.
(40/141) ’ ; -

. Reserveions and' restrictions in deed from Lewis E. Bay and Clara E. Bay,
to Johnson Stock Co., dated May 21, 1962, recorded Hay 25, 1962, in Volume 337 page 596,
‘Deed Racords of Klamath Councy, Oregon. (Sec. Y4/41/12) :

Reservations and restrictions in Patent from United States of America to Lloyd.

Gifr, recorded June 21, 1962, in Volume 338 page 328, Deed Records of Klamach County,

Oregon, as follows: In addition fo the srandard patent exceptions, the following reser- &
vation was made: "Excepring and reserving, also, te the United Sraces all the oil and gas * I
in the lands so patented 'and to ir, or persons authorized by it, the righr to prospect

for, mine, and remove such deposits from the same upon compliance with the condicrions

and subject to the provisions and limitacions of the act of July 17, 1914.% (Sees. 4§ &
9/41/1%) - . )

_Resarvations reserved in Patent from United States of America ro Johnson Stock

. Company, dated May 24, 1964, recorded July 20, 1965, in Volume M-65 page 136,

" . Deed Records of. Klamath County, Oregon, as follows: In addition to the standard
patent exceprions,' the following reservation was made: ‘'Reserving, alsoc to the .
Uniced Stdtes all minerals in the land so granted, together wich the right to prospectr -

for, 'mine‘ond remove the same as authorized by the provisions of said Section 8 as amended. ™ -
a5 aforesaid." {Parcel 8)

s
)
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. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, for Access Road from
Johnson Stock Co., an Oregon corporation, to United States of America, dated March 4,
1969, recorded May 23, 1969, in Volume M~69 on page 3872, Deed Records of Klamath
County, Oregon.  (Affects Parcel 7)

.. Contract and Grant of Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, between
‘Shasta View Irrigation District, and Johnson Stock Co., dated June 20, 1973, recorded
August 8, 1973, in Volume M-73 on page 10360, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.
(SWiNW: of Sec. 6/41/12)

) Reservations and restrictions in deed from H. A. Searles and Delos E. Robbins, to
Johnson Stock Co., dated Octobher 21, 1976, recoxded February 18, 1977, in Volume
M-77 on page 2979, Deed Récords of Klamath County, Oregon, for an easement
and right of way for ditch. (Secs. 4, 9 and 10/41/14)

Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Johnson Stock
Co., an Oregon corporation, Stanley Johnson, Peter Van Johnson and Leith Throne, to
The Federal Land Bank of Spokane, a corporation, in Spokame, Washington, dated
October 11, 1979, on page 24441, Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregom; to
secure the payment of §280,000.00. (Parcels 3, 4, 7 and B8)

Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Johnson
Stock Co., also known as Johmnson Stock Company, an Oregon corporation, to United
States National Bank of Oregon, dated occtober 29, 1987, recorded November 6, 1987, in
Volume M-87 on page 29123, Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to secure
the payment of $2,060,278.21.

Partial Release of Mortgage dated July 5, 1988 and recorded July 15, 1388,
in Volume M-88 on page 11261, Mortgage Records of Klzmath County, Oregon, wherein
Parecels & and 7 were released. T .

. Mortgzge, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Johnson Stock
Co., also known as Johnson Stock Company, an Oregon Corporation, to United States
National Bank of Oregon, dated October 29, 1987, recorded November 6, 1987, in Volume
M-87 on page 20144, Mortgage Recoxds of Klamath County, Oregon, to secure the payment
of $1,077,418.90 includes equipment and personal property.

Partial Release of Mortgage, dated July 5, 1988, recorded July 15, 1988, in
Volume M-88 on page 11264, Moxtgage Records of Klamath County, ORegon, wherein
Parcels 1, 2, 3, &, 5, and 8 were released.

Financing Statement, indicating a security agreement given by T & J Packing Co.,
an Oregon corporation, as debtor to United States National Bank of Qregom, as secured
party, recorded November 6, 1987, page 21086, Mortgage Records of Klamath County,
Oregon. (All)

Continuation, reecorded June 12, 1992, in Volume M-92 on page 12828, Mortgage Records
Klamath County, Oregon.

Financing Statement, indicating a security agreement, given by Johnson Stock Co.,
an Oregon corporation, also known as Johnson Stock Company, as debtor to United States
National Bank of Oregon, as secured party, recorded November 6, 1987, in Volume M-87 on
page 20193, Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Orxegon. (All)

Continuation, recorded June 12, 1992, in Volume M-92 on page 12825, Hortgage records
0f Klamath County, Oregomn.

K-46897 /962967
EXHI
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STKTEIJF!JRE(K)N:(Kﬂ?NTT’CH’KLAJdKTH: ss.

Filed for record at request of Klamath County Title Company the 7th day

of July AD,19 92 a 3:13  oclock ___JEM.. and duly recorded in Vol. M95
of _ Deeds onPage 17644 .

Bernetha G. Letsch Cou letck . —
FEE  $70.00 By = “




'KLAATH GOUNTY TITLE COMPANY ) o, e 20348

K-48958~D

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
{Individual or Corporation)

United States National Bauk of Oregon

: » Grantor,
conveys and warrants to Larry R. Halousek and Ty J. Halousek, Co-Partners, dolng business

as Halougek Brothezs . Crantee,
the following described real property in the Countyof _____ Klamath and State of Oregon.

The SWNE} of Section 6, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, . .. C e, .

06

% AR12 P3

This preperty is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: SUBJECT TO:- Reseﬁ_ations and restrictions of recard, rights of way. and
easements of recard and those apparent upon the land, contracts and/or Yens for irrigation and/or drainage.

r

The true consideration for this conveyance is § _42,000,00 - (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030%).

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH TIIE APPROPRIATE CITY QR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS_'AG:\[NiT;ARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30,930, , _ SR
DATED this day of M 2 1996 - ifa corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by
resolution of § directors, -~ - ’ '
"% 'United enal Bank ofiQrEgén . ¢
BY: 17/ 5N A !
[ ]
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON, Caunty nf_'ﬂzuﬂ;'mmm.ag_ls& STATE OF OREGON, County of Jss.
. The foregoing instrumegt wak acknowledged before me The foregoing instrument was acknawledged before me
this e dayof _&LQA.U\ 996 this day of 19

¥ as Vice President by and

of United States Natiomal Eank of Oregon by

2 : of
: - a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
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Notary Public #¢ Oregiun [ Notary Public for Oregon
My commissidplespires: =430 +§ b'd My commissinn expires;
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STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss,

Filed for record at request of Klamath County Title con_rgéuv the 12th day
of _April AD,19°96  a_3:06 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol ___M96 .
of __ Deeds on Page __10348

: Bernetha G. Lelsch, County Clerk
FEE §35.00 : By Q_LM‘G}\%
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From: niklas@watershednet.com
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 11:33 AM
To: district-transfers@wrd.state.or.us
Subject: district transfer - swap Primary and Supplemental
Hi -

| see OWRD has a process to transfer a primary right to a supplemental right, but can we completely swap them. We'd
like our existing primary to become the supplemental, and the existing supplemental to become the primary.

This is for Middle Fork Irrigation District in Parkdale.

Thanks- N

Niklas Christensen, PE, CWRE
Watershed Professionals Network LLC
701 June Street, Hood River, OR 97031
(541) 490-4907
http://www.watershednet.com
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